P
E
D
 -
H
1
- P
V

List of the concerned equipment
Type code related to above mentioned design examinations / Typenschlüssel im Bezug auf o.g. Entwurfsprüfbescheinigung:
Type code matrix: 1.2.3 - 4.5.6 - 7.8.9. L###
1. Series KS, K, V, HS, KW
2. Shell design: S -> steel casting, K -> compact (aluminium casting), Blanc -> carbon steel or stainless steel, W -> pressure range
3. Shell diameter: DN10, DN12, DN20, DN25, DN35, DN60, DN70, DN50, DN80, DN85
4. Material of water box: B -> bronze, A -> GG25, F -> steel
5. Material of tubes: C -> CuNi, E -> stainless steel
6. Material of O-rings: NBR, HNBR, Viton, Neopren, EPDM
7. Fin pitch: 8 -> 0,8mm, 1 -> 1,1mm, 4 -> 1,4mm
8. Path tube side: 1, 2
9. Number of buffels: 0, 1, 2, 3, 4
L - Distance between tube plates. 400mm - 3600mm
(Applicable range as per design examinations above / Anwendungsbereich gemäß o.g. Entwurfsprüfbescheinigungen)